The petitions and resolutions contained all the Information required 

by statute Including descriptions of the areas proposed for detachment, which 

are as follows: 
Parcel 2: That part of the South 330 feet of Government Lot One (1), 
of Section Twenty-one (21), Township One Hundred Twenty-five (125), 
Range Thirty (30), platted as Brix Addition to the City of Avon, 
consisting of Lots 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, and that part of Lot 20 
original !y incorporated as part of the vll !age (now City) of Avon. 
A! so that part of said Government Lot One (1), described as fol lows:

[...]

VII I age (now City) of Avon, which I ies easterly of that part of Lot 
20, Brix Addition, described above, and northerly of that part of 
said Govt. Lot 1, described above. 

and 

Parcel 9: That part of the North 330 feet of Government Lot Four 
(4), of Section thirty-three (33), Township One Hundred Twenty-five 
(125), Range Thirty (30), platted as Hims( And Schmld's Addition to 
Connaught, consisting of those parts of Lots 5 and 6 of said addition 
originally Incorporated as part of the vi I I age (now City) of Avon. 

3. The areas proposed for detachment are situated within the City of